
 

Weihnachtsmärkte 2025 
Datum Uhrzeit Ort Details 

31.10.2025- 
22.-12.2025 

10-19:00 Uhr Weihnachtszauber 
Gudendorf 
Gänsemarkt, Hauptstraße 1 

28.11.2025 
29.11.2025 

10-18:00 Uhr 
Adventsverkaufs- 
ausstellung 

Meldorf, Keramikatelier 
Grabenstraße 14a 

28.11.2025 
29.11.2025 
30.11.2025 

11-20:00 Uhr 
11-20:00 Uhr 
11-17:00 Uhr 

Weihnachtsmarkt 
Meldorf 
Rathausplatz 

30.11.2025 10-17:00 Uhr Adventszauber 
Meldorf 
Dithmarscher Landesmuseum 

30.11.2025 10-17:00 Uhr Weihnachtsmarkt 
Tensbüttel 
Reithalle, Redder 3 

30.11.2025 11-17:00 Uhr Adventsbasar Meldorf, Dom 

12.12.2025 14:30-17 Uhr 
Adventsnachmittag 
für Familien 

Meldorf 
Ditmarsia, Süderstraße 16 

05.12.2025 
06.12.2025 

15-19:00 Uhr 
12-18:00 Uhr 

Nikolausmarkt 
Meldorf, Hospiz 
Heseler Weg 3a 

05.+06.12.2025 
08.+09.12.2025 

14-19:00 Uhr 
12-19:00 Uhr 

Weihnachtsmarkt 
Meldorf, Haus am Kamp 
Kampstraße 7 

06.12.2025 14-18:00 Uhr Weihnachtsmarkt 
Busenwurth 
Feuerwehr 

06.12.2025 
07.12.2025 

13-18:00 Uhr 
10-17:00 Uhr 

Weihnachtsmarkt 
Schafstedt, Tiessenhof 
Hauptstraße 9 

06.12.2025 10-12:00 Uhr 
Bunte 
Weihnachtsbastelei 

Meldorf, Offenes Atelier im C. 
Bütje Haus, An den Anlagen 14 

06.12.2025 15:00Uhr Nikolausmarkt Farnewinkel, Hof Leu 

13.12.2025 
14.12.2025 

10-17:00 Uhr 
10-17:00 Uhr 

Weihnachtsmarkt d. 
Kunsthandwerker 

Meldorf 
SH Landwirtschaftsmuseum 

13.12.2025 
14.12.2025 

11-17:00 Uhr Adventsmarkt 
Meldorf 
Traumausstatter, Süderstraße 9 

 

Stand  20.11.2025 


